900672528 01/27/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900671429	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
iKids Pediatric Dentistry, P.C.		07/07/2021	Professional Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	D4C Dental Brands, Inc.	
Street Address:	2970 Brandywine Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30341	
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4706536	IKIDS PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY
Registration Number:	4714752	IKIDS PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY
Registration Number:	6300777	IKIDS PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY AND ORTHODONTI
Registration Number:	6300779	IKIDS PEDIATRIC DENTISTRY AND ORTHODONTI

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4042389610

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4042232210

Email: jtropper@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Joshua Tropper
Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road
Address Line 2: Monarch Plaza, Suite 1500
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2923536/11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joshua Tropper
SIGNATURE:	/jtropper/

TRADEMARK 900672528 REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0123 DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2022

Total Attachments: 1
source=iKids Trademark Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0124

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

For ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ASSIGNOR iKids Pediatric Dentistry, P.C., a Texas professional corporation, assigns all its right, title and interest in the following trademarks, along with all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks, to ASSIGNEE D4C Dental Brands, Inc., a Georgia corporation, as of July 7, 2021:

iKids Pediatric Dentistry	(U.S. Reg. No. 4,706,536)
Silvids Pediatric Dentistry	(U.S. Reg. No. 4,714,752)
Pediatric Dentistry and Orthodonties	
	(U.S. Reg No. 6,300,777)
iKids Pediatric Dentistry and Orthodontics	(U.S. Reg. No. 6,300,779)
iKids Pediatric Dentistry, P.C., ASSIGNOR	D4C Dental Brands, Inc., ASSIGNEE:
By: Dr. Randy Hamilton	By: Andy Lyness
Name: Dr. Randy Hamilton	Name: Andy Lyness
Title: CEO	Title:General Counsel

RECORDED: 01/21/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007543 FRAME: 0125